RESOLUTION NO. R-24-22

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE
A CONTRACT WITH CONFLUENCE COMMERCIAL POOL
EQUIPMENT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $45,600.00
FOR THE REPLACEMENT OF TWELVE (12) STARTING BLOCKS FOR
THE COMMUNITY CENTER POOLS PROJECT CC2462.

WHEREAS, four (4) proposals were received for replacement of the Community Center pool
starting blocks, and the proposal from Confluence Commercial Pool Equipment in the amount of
$45,600.00 has been determined by the Director of Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Arts to be the
best proposal.

NOVW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT, the City Manager of the City of Gladstone, Missouri, is hereby authorized to execute a
contract with Confluence Commercial Pool Equipment for the purchase of twelve (12) starting
blocks as outlined in the agreement for a total amount not to exceed $45,600.00.

FURTHER, THAT, funds for such purpose are authorized from the Community Center Park
Tax Fund.

INTRODUCED, READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF GLADSTONE, MISSOURI, THIS 13TH DAY OF MAY 2024.

Tina M. Spallo, Mayd{

ATTEST:

PrdL

Kris Keller, City Clerk




Request for Council Action

RES X # R-24-22 BILL O # City Clerk Only ORD O # City Clerk Only
Date: 5/2/2024 Department: Parks & Recreation

Meeting Date Requested: 5/13/2024

Public Hearing: Yes 00 Date: Click here to enter a date.

Subject: Community Center Competition Pool Starting Blocks

Background: When the renegotiation of the contract extension for the lease of the Natatorium between the
North Kansas City Schools and the City occurred, it was agreed that the City would purchase and install new
upgraded starting blocks in the Natatorium.

Budget Discussion: Funds are budgeted in the amount of $45,600.00 from the CCPT Fund.
Public/Board/Staff Input: Staff advertised an RFP and received four bids from prospective suppliers. Staff

has reviewed and gained positive input from the school district that the units bid by Confluence Commercial
Pool Equipment is preferred.

Provide Original Contracts, Leases, Agreements, etc. to: City Clerk and Vendor.

Justin Merkey IM BB
Department Director/Administrator City Attorney City Manager

Revised 5:2023



